ORDINANCE NO. 410

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

section 1. That, for the term beginning the first Monday in October, 1980, the Mayor of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, shall receive for performance of his duties as Mayor an annual salary of \$16, 500.00, payable in equal monthly installments of \$1325.00 out of the City Treasury.

In addition to his salary, the Mayor shall be paid beginning the first Monday in October, 1980, as reimbursement for his actual expenses incurred in the performance of his duties as Mayor, subject, however, to the approval of the City Council upon approval of such expenses, they shall be paid out of the City Treasury.

Section 2. That, for the term beginning the first Monday in October, 1980, each member of the City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, shall receive an annual salary of \$600.00 , payable in equal monthly installments of \$50.00 out of the City Treasury.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 28 DAY OF Muary, 1980.

Murray Galland

ATTEST:

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF MARION CITY OF HAMILTON

I, Garnet Jeffreys, City Clerk in and for said City of Hamilton, Alabama, hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance No. 410 was duly published in the JOURNAL-RECORD on Thursday, February 14, 1980.

Garnet Jeffreys

SEAT.

ORDINANCE NO 410

ORDINANCE M. 410

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, as follows:
Section 1. That, for the term beginning the first Menday in October, 1980, the Mayor of the City Council of the City Council of the Mayor an anausiany 516,500.00, payable in equal meshiy installments of \$1325.00 out of the City Treasury.

In addition to his salary, the Mayor shall be paid beginning the first Menday in October, 1980, as raimbursement for his actual aspease incurred in the performance of his aspease in the City Council upon approved the City Treasury.

Section 2. That, for the term beginning the other parts of the City Council of the City Council of the City Council of the City Council upon approved of the City Treasury.

Section 2. That, for the term beginning the of the City Council of the City Council of the City Council of the City Council of the City Treasury.

Alabama, shall race an annual salary of messal at \$50.00 in equal mentily install—Adopted and out of the City Treasury, 1980, and approved this 28 day of ATTEST.

Canal Letterys.

City of Hamilton

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

#12.60

City Clerk Feb. 14			
	signed authority in	and for said County	in said State, this day personally
sworn, deposes	and says that during the times h		, who, being by me first duly
of the	ind says that during the times h	erein mentioned he w	as Fullenhea
Published in	Contract of the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a newspaper of general circulation
in said never	County	, Alabama, and that t	he attached notice was published
notice havin	er once a week for four successore in the issues of said name	ssive weeks without o	ost to the State of Alabama, said
andand	er once a week for four success peared in the issues of said paper	on 2/14	,,
	all in the year 1	9 80.	· ·
Sworn +-		- 10/2	() eum
and si	ubscribed before me	3/27	
ے		Dr. 1410	emor Emusex
		Title YouTh	y Redelie
			0